
Doug Akin Arkansas Forestry Commission 501-296-1861 doug.akin@arkansas.gov 

Ginger Anderson Vermont Forest, Parks, & Recreation 802-241-3675 ginger.anderson@state.vt.us

Peterson Anson Pohnpei State Department of Land and Natural Resources 691-320-6273 ngoahi@hotmail.com

Robert Atchison Kansas Forest Service 785-532-3310 atchison@ksu.edu

Laura Ault Utah Division of Forestry, Fires, and State Lands 801-538-5540 lauraault@utah.gov

Andrew Bailey NC Division of Forest Resources 919-857-4812 andrew.bailey@ncdenr.gov

Brad Barber Texas Forest Service 979-458-6630 bbarber@tfs.tamu.edu

Robert Bardon North Carolina State University, Extension and Engagement 919-515-9563 robert_bardon@ncsu.edu

Mike Barrowcliff USFS Washington Office, State & Private Forestry 208-387-5280 mbarrowcliff@fs.fed.us

Ted Beauvais USFS Washington Office, Cooperative Forestry 202-205-1190 tbeauvais@fs.fed.us

Scott Bell USFS Region 4, State & Private Forestry 801-625-5259 sbell@fs.fed.us

Tympel Blansett Mississippi Forestry Commission 601-906-2697 tblansett@mfc.state.ms.us 

Kevin Boness Arizona State Forestry Division 928-774-1425 kevinboness@azstatefire.org

Don Bright USFS Region 3,  Forestry and Forest Health 505-842-3242 dbright@fs.fed.us

Maureen Brooks USFS Northeastern Area, Fire Management 610-557-4146 mtbrooks@fs.fed.us

Mark Buccowich USFS Northeastern Area, Forest Stewardship 610-557-4029 mbuccowich@fs.fed.us

Glen Buettner Arizona State Forestry Division 602-771-1410 glenbuettner@azstatefire.org

Ronald Cannarella Department of Land and Natural Resources 808-587-4189 ronald.j.cannarella@hawaii.gov

Connie Carpenter USFS International Institute of Tropical Forestry 787-766-5335 conniecarpenter@fs.fed.us

Colleen Carroll Nature Talks 808-634-3021 Colleen@NatureTalks.net

Jim Cathcart Oregon Department of Forestry 503-945-7493 jcathcart@odf.state.or.us

Blair Charley Kosrae Island Resource Management Authority 691-370-2076 charleyblair@yahoo.com

John Christopherson Nevada Division of Forestry 775-684-2507 jchrist@forestry.nv.gov

John Christopherson Nevada Division of Forestry 775-684-2507 jchrist@forestry.nv.gov

Tom Claeys North Dakota Forest Service,  Forestry and Fire Management 701-328-9945 thomas.claeys@ndsu.edu

Dana Coelho Western Forestry Leadership Coalition 303-445-4364 dcoelho@fs.fed.us

Kathryn Conant USFS Washington Office, Cooperative Forestry 202-401-4072 kconant@fs.fed.us

Karl DallaRosa USFS Washington Office, Cooperative Forestry 202-205-6206 kdallarosa@fs.fed.us

Robert Daniels Kansas State University 785-532-6727 danielsr@ksu.edu

Victor Deleon-Guerrero Commonwealth of Northern Mariana Islands 670-256-3318 victordlg@pticom.com

Diane Denenberg Western Forestry Leadership Coalition 303-445-4365 diane.denenberg@colostate.edu

Ed DeYoung Idaho Department of Lands 208-666-8629 edeyoung@idl.idaho.gov

John Dondero USFS Region 8, Cooperative Forestry 404-347-7200 jdondero@fs.fed.us

Joe Duda Colorado State Forest Service, Forest Management 970-491-6303 Joseph.Duda@ColoState.EDU

Mike Dudley USFS Region 4, State & Private Forestry 801-625-5253 mdudley@fs.fed.us

EmailFirst Last Agency/Office Phone



Lisa Dygert Michigan Department of Natural Resources 517-241-3853 dygertl@michigan.gov

Jan Engert Rocky Mountain Research Station 970-498-1377 jengert@fs.fed.us

Rebecca Erdkamp Nebraska Forest Service 402-472-9869 rerdkamp2@unl.edu

Margie Ewing USFS Region 1 & 4, Cooperative Forestry 406-329-3539 mewing@fs.fed.us

Jonas Feinstein Jefferson Conservation District 720-544-2989 jonas.feinstein@co.nacdnet.net

Robert Feldt Maryland DNR Forest Service 410-260-8529 rfeldt@dnr.state.md.us

Christina Ferner Colorado State Forest Service, Information and Technology 303-202-4320 cferner@lamar.colostate.edu

Magaly Figueroa USFS International Institute of Tropical Forestry 787-766-5335 mafigueroa@fs.fed.us

Lisa Fischer USFS Region 5 530-759-1748 lisafischer@fs.fed.us

Curtis Flather Rocky Mountain Research Station 970-295-5910 cflather@fs.fed.us

Aron Flickinger Iowa Department of Natural Resources, Forestry 515-242-5966 aron.flickinger@dnr.iowa.gov

Cheri Ford USFS Region 2 970-295-6680 caford@fs.fed.us

Susan Ford USFS Region 2, Cooperative Forestry 303-275-5742 sbford@fs.fed.us

Coe Foss South Dakota Resource Conservation & Forestry 605-394-2663 coe.foss@state.sd.us

Elana Fox Jefferson Conservation District 720-544-2870 elana.fox@co.usda.gov

Tim Garcia Utah Division of Forestry, Fires, and State Lands 801-538-5530 timgarcia@utah.gov

Rebecca Gass Wisconsin Division of Forestry 608-266-9261 rebecca.gass@wi.gov

Jeff Graham Alaska Division of Forestry 907-761-6309 jeff.graham@alaska.gov

Frank Green Georgia Forestry Commission, Forest Management Programs 478-751-3498 fgreen@gfc.state.ga.us

Paul Gregory Massachusetts Bureau of Forestry
508-866-2580 

x 121
paul.gregory@state.ma.us

Bill Haagenson Wyoming State Forestry Division, Forest Management 307-777-5662 bhaage@state.wy.us

Jaelith Hall Rivera USFS Washington Office, Fire and Aviation Management 202-205-1438 jhrivera@fs.fed.us

Steve Harouff West Virginia Division of Forestry 304-293-0056 Steven.E.Harouff@wv.gov

Claire Harper USFS Region 2, Cooperative Forestry 303-275-5239 claireharper@fs.fed.us

Janet M. Hatfield Urban Forestry Admin, DDOT 202-497-0570 janet.miller@dc.gov

Jay Hein Wyoming State Forestry Division 307-777-6137 jhein@state.wy.us

Jim Hubbard USFS Washington Office, State & Private Forestry 202-205-1657 jehubbard@fe.fed.us

Michael Huneke USFS Northeastern Area, Forest Stewardship 610-557-4110 mhuneke@fs.fed.us

Keith Jacobson Minnesota Department of Natural Resources 651-259-5270 keith.jacobson@dnr.state.mn.us

Jeff Janke Colorado State Forest Service 970-491-6303 Jeff.Janke@colostate.edu

Erin Johnson Oklahoma Department of Agriculture, Food, and Forestry 405-521-2060 erin.johnson@oda.state.ok.us

Jill Johnson
USFS Northern Area, Midwest Center for Urban & Community 

Forestry
651-649-5253 jilljohnson@fs.fed.us



Wm. David Jones USFS Southern Region GIS Analyst, Murray State University 270-809-6301 wdjones@fs.fed.us

Steve Kimball USFS Idaho Panhandle Forests 208-666-8646 skimball@fs.fed.us

Ann Kitalong Palau Department of Forestry 680-544-5804 kitalong@palaunet.com

Liz Kramer University of Georgia, Natural Resources Spatial Analysis Lab 706-542-3577 lkramer@uga.edu

Charlie Krebs USFS Region 6 & 10, Cooperative Forestry 503-808-2340 ckrebs@fs.fed.us

Frank Krist USFS Forest Health Technology Enterprise Team 970-295-5845 fkrist@fs.fed.us

Karness Kusto Republic of the Marshall Islands 692-625-3206 kkusto@gmail.com

Liz LaPoint USFS, FIA National Spatial Data Services 603-868-7675 elapoint@fs.fed.us

Neil Letson Alabama Cooperative Extension 334-240-9360 letsone@auburn.edu

Norma Lozada Puerto Rico DNR 787-772-2004 nlozada@drna.gobierno.pr

Tom Luther USFS Northeastern Area, State & Private Forestry 603-868-7710 tluther@fs.fed.us

Elias Martinson Kansas State University, Geography 785-564-7603 ejm8855@ksu.edu

Kelley McCarter North Carolina State University 919-515-9563 kelley_mccarter@ncst.edu

Alan McGuire-Dale USFS Region 6, Cooperative Forestry 503-808-2345 amcguiredale@fs.fed.us

James Melonas USFS Washington Office, Cooperative Forestry 202-205-1382 jmelonas@fs.fed.us

Jim Menakis USFS RMRS Missoula Fire Science Lab 406-329-4958 jmenakis@fs.fed.us

Jim Menlove USFS RMRS Ogden 801-625-5426 jmenlove@fs.fed.us

Tim Mersmann USFS Region 8, Rural Forestry 404-347-1649 tmersmann@fs.fed.us

Pua Michael Palau Department of Forestry 680-544-5804 palauforestry@palaunet.com

Ryan Miller Oregon Department of Forestry, Private Forestry Program 503-945-7474 rymiller@odf.state.or.us

Mike Morris Missouri Department of Conservation
573-522-4115 

x 3117
mike.morris@mdc.mo.gov

Jon Nelson Minnesota Department of Natural Resources 651-259-5278 jon.nelson@dnr.state.mn.us

Pat O'Shea USFS Northeastern Area, Forest Stewardship 610-557-4152 paoshea@fs.fed.us

Manny Pangelinan Commonwealth of Northern Mariana Islands 670-256-3318 mmpangelinan@gmail.com

Nancy Parachini USFS Washington Office, Cooperative Forestry 202-205-1618 nparachini@fs.fed.us

Marcia Patton-Mallory Western Forestry Leadership Coalition 970-295-5947 MPattonMallory@fs.fed.us

Herb Paugh Tennessee Department of Agriculture 615-584-2941 herb.paugh@tn.gov

Jack Perdue Maryland DNR Forest Service, Forest Resource Planning 410-260-8505 jperdue@dnr.state.md.us

Scott Phillips South Carolina Forestry Commission 803-896-8844 sphillips@forestry.state.sc.us

Janel Pike
Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources, Division of 

Forestry
608-266-2050 Janel.Pike@Wisconsin.gov

Peg Polichio USFS Region 1 & 4, Cooperative Forestry 406-214-4204 ppolichio@fs.fed.us

Caitlyn Pollihan Western Forestry Leadership Coalition 303-445-4363 c.pollihan@colostate.edu

Gus Raeker Missouri Department of Conservation 636-221-7379 gus.raeker@mdc.mo.gov



Deirdre Raimo USFS Northeastern Area, State & Private Forestry 603-868-7695 draimo@fs.fed.us

Dee Raines Jefferson Conservation District 720-544-2807 amy.raines@co.usda.gov

Cotton Randall Ohio Division of Forestry 614-265-6667 cotton.randall@dnr.state.oh.us

Paula Randler USFS Washington Office, Cooperative Forestry 202-401-4489 pbrandler@fs.fed.us

Terra Rentz Association of Fish and Wildlife Agencies 202-624-7890 trentz@fishwildlife.org

Paul Ries USFS Washington Office, Cooperative Forestry 202-205-1602 pries@fs.fed.us

Gus Rowland Louisiana Office of Forestry growland@ldaf.la.gov

Bill Rush National Interagency Fire Center 208-387-5280 brush@fs.fed.us

Frank Sapio USFS Forest Health Technology Enterprise Team 970-295-5840 fsapio@fs.fed.us

Eric Seaborn
Massachusetts Bureau of Forestry, Urban & Community 

Forestry 
617-626-1468 eric.seaborn@state.ma.us

Tim Sheehan Kentucky Division of Forestry, Forest Resources 502-564-4496 tim.sheehan@ky.gov

Russell Slatton Geographic Consulting 340-332-5187 rslatton@vigeocon.com

Miranda Smith Ko`olau Mountains Watershed Partnership 808-453-6110 kmwp@hawaii.edu

Joesph Stansberry Nebraska Forest Service 402-472-6618 jstansberry2@unl.edu

David Stephenson Idaho Department of Lands, Community Forestry 208-666-8621 dstephenson@idl.idaho.gov

Bonnie Stine Florida Division of Forestry, Cooperative Forestry Assistance 850-414-9912 stineb@doacs.state.fl.us

Dan Stonington Cascade Land Conservancy, Conservation Policy 206-905-6903 dans@cascadeland.org

Rich Straight USFS National Agroforestry Center
402-437-5178 

x 4024
rstraight@fs.fed.us

Joel Strong USFS ~ Wisconsin 414-297-1371 jstrong@fs.fed.us

Dave Struble Maine Forest Service 207-287-4981 dave.struble@maine.gov

Mary Stuever New Mexico Forestry Division 505-476-3343 mary.stuever@state.nm.us

Gibson Susumu
Federated States of Micronesia Division of Resource 

Management and Development, Agriculture and Forestry

011-691-320-

5133
Gibson.Susumu@dea.fm 

Christopher Swantson USFS, Northern Research Station
906-482-6303 

x 20
cswanston@fs.fed.us

Alissa Takesy
Federated States of Micronesia Division of Resource 

Management and Development, Agriculture and Forestry
691-320-2646 fsm-pan@mail.fm

Matt Tansey New Hampshire Division of Forests and Lands 603-271-2214 mtansey@dred.state.nh.us

Billy Terry USFS Northeastern Area, State & Private 610-557-4145 bterry@fs.fed.us

Borys Tkacz USFS Washington Office, Forest Health Protection 703-605-5343 btkacz@fs.fed.us

Al Todd USFS Washington Office, State & Private Forestry 202-205-8528 atodd@fs.fed.us

Barb Tormoehlen USFS Northeastern Area, State & Private Forestry 812-276-4744 btormoehlen@fs.fed.us



Paul Trianosky
The Nature Conservancy, East Tennessee Conservation 

Programs
423-727-1294 ptrianosky@tnc.org

Ann Walker Western Governors' Association 303-623-9378 awalker@westgov.org

Rich Walker California Department of Forestry and Fire Protection 707-576-8210 rich.walker@fire.ca.gov

John Watermolen Nevada Division of Forestry 775-684-2530 jwaterm@forestry.nv.gov

Emily Weidner USFS Washington Office, State & Private Forestry 202-205-1061 eweidner@fs.fed.us

Kevin Wells Utah Division of Forestry, Fires, and State Lands 801-538-5503 kevinwells@utah.gov

Lindon Wiebe USFS Region 2, Cooperative Forestry and Tribal Relations 303-275-5750 lwiebe@fs.fed.us

E.J. Williams U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service 478-994-1438

Sherri Wormstead USFS Northeastern Area, State & Private Forestry 603-868-7737 swormstead@fs.fed.us

Ed Zimmer Virginia Department of Forestry 434-220-9178 ed.zimmer@dof.virginia.gov


